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The North American Meat Institute
The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry

2016 Data
Pennsylvania

Direct Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Slaughter
Meat
Poultry
Hides, Skins and Offal
Wholesaling and Distribution
Retail Sales

4,486
7,121

11,162
322

9,938
43,421

$232,648,600
$417,824,200
$456,896,400
$15,967,400

$937,606,100
$1,017,336,300

$2,358,304,900
$3,523,218,900
$3,305,950,300

$187,690,000
$2,530,740,300
$3,085,569,600

Total 76,450 $3,078,279,000 $14,991,474,000

Supplier Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

32,685
12,438

872
4,362
4,127
1,396
7,803
2,162
3,741

934
0

$879,251,600
$955,393,800
$54,201,900

$256,717,800
$345,726,300
$45,361,700

$641,729,200
$57,073,400

$360,391,600
$86,628,100

$0

$4,202,311,100
$1,701,731,500

$149,131,100
$1,132,968,500
$3,494,525,600

$110,158,300
$1,982,931,500

$151,239,500
$956,786,400
$159,635,400

$0
Total 71,060 $3,747,495,400 $14,347,091,300

Induced Economic Impact
Jobs Wages Output

Agriculture
Business and Personal Services
Construction
Finance Insurance and Real Estate
Manufacturing
Retail
Transportation & Communication
Travel and Entertainment
Wholesale
Government
Other

868
26,762

765
7,580
2,865
8,416
3,411
9,403
1,930

810
968

$31,137,400
$1,593,446,200

$47,344,200
$496,914,800
$236,181,500
$285,872,700
$310,027,700
$243,219,300
$185,265,800
$75,330,200
$20,414,500

$99,944,900
$2,759,996,800

$133,846,900
$2,663,047,100
$1,619,865,700

$617,094,000
$1,318,903,500

$654,963,000
$492,456,600
$173,297,500
$49,794,200

Total 64,074 $3,561,396,900 $10,739,984,100

Jobs Wages Output
Total Economic Impact 211,584 $10,387,171,300 $40,078,549,400

Tax Impact Business Taxes Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes $2,661,645,500
State Taxes $1,671,550,400 $114,820,600
Total Taxes $4,333,195,900 $114,820,600


