The North American Meat Institute The Economic Impact of the Meat Industry 2016 Data Pennsylvania



Direct Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Slaughter	4,486	\$232,648,600	\$2,358,304,900
Meat	7,121	\$417,824,200	\$3,523,218,900
Poultry	11,162	\$456,896,400	\$3,305,950,300
Hides, Skins and Offal	322	\$15,967,400	\$187,690,000
Wholesaling and Distribution	9,938	\$937,606,100	\$2,530,740,300
Retail Sales	43,421	\$1,017,336,300	\$3,085,569,600
Total	76,450	\$3,078,279,000	\$14,991,474,000

Supplier Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	32,685	\$879,251,600	\$4,202,311,100
Business and Personal Services	12,438	\$955,393,800	\$1,701,731,500
Construction	872	\$54,201,900	\$149,131,100
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	4,362	\$256,717,800	\$1,132,968,500
Manufacturing	4,127	\$345,726,300	\$3,494,525,600
Retail	1,396	\$45,361,700	\$110,158,300
Transportation & Communication	7,803	\$641,729,200	\$1,982,931,500
Travel and Entertainment	2,162	\$57,073,400	\$151,239,500
Wholesale	3,741	\$360,391,600	\$956,786,400
Government	934	\$86,628,100	\$159,635,400
Other	0	\$0	\$0
Total	71,060	\$3,747,495,400	\$14,347,091,300

Induced Economic Impact			
	Jobs	Wages	Output
Agriculture	868	\$31,137,400	\$99,944,900
Business and Personal Services	26,762	\$1,593,446,200	\$2,759,996,800
Construction	765	\$47,344,200	\$133,846,900
Finance Insurance and Real Estate	7,580	\$496,914,800	\$2,663,047,100
Manufacturing	2,865	\$236,181,500	\$1,619,865,700
Retail	8,416	\$285,872,700	\$617,094,000
Transportation & Communication	3,411	\$310,027,700	\$1,318,903,500
Travel and Entertainment	9,403	\$243,219,300	\$654,963,000
Wholesale	1,930	\$185,265,800	\$492,456,600
Government	810	\$75,330,200	\$173,297,500
Other	968	\$20,414,500	\$49,794,200
Total	64,074	\$3,561,396,900	\$10,739,984,100

	Jobs	Wages	Output
Total Economic Impact	211,584	\$10,387,171,300	\$40,078,549,400

Tax Impact	Business Taxes	Sales Taxes
Federal Taxes	\$2,661,645,500	
State Taxes	\$1,671,550,400	\$114,820,600
Total Taxes	\$4,333,195,900	\$114,820,600

John Dunham & Associates New York: 2016